

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1943**

"TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AND MISDEMEANOR  
ASSAULT IF COMMITTED AGAINST CERTAIN PERSONS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1943.**

Amend House Bill No. 1943 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 31 and 32 and substitute "(c) Aggravated assault is a Class C felony if the victim is:"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 14 through 16 and substitute:  
"(4) While performing medical treatment or emergency medical"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 2 through 4 and substitute:  
"(c) Assault in the first degree is a Class D felony if the victim is:  
(1)(A) A certified law enforcement officer, firefighter, code enforcement"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 21 through 23 and substitute:  
"(4) While performing medical treatment or emergency medical"

AND

Page 3, line 31, delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 3 through 6 and substitute:  
"(c) Assault in the second degree is a Class A misdemeanor if the"



victim is:

(1)(A) A certified law enforcement officer, firefighter, code enforcement”

AND

Page 4, delete lines 23 through 25 and substitute:

“(4) While performing medical treatment or emergency medical”

AND

Page 4, line 33, delete “(6)” and substitute “(5)”

AND

Page 5, delete lines 4 through 7 and substitute:

“(c) Assault in the third degree is a Class B misdemeanor if the victim is:

(1)(A) A certified law enforcement officer, firefighter, code enforcement”

AND

Page 5, delete lines 24 through 26 and substitute:

“(4) While performing medical treatment or emergency medical”

AND

Page 5, line 34, delete “(6)” and substitute “(5)”

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative B. Wilkins

BPG/BCS - 03-20-2009 09:31

BPG316

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk